# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Wong	01/08/2008
Paul Patel	01/08/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12020766

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: cps@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. Schmal

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007404-000817	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Schmal	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=7404-817\_Assignment#page1.tif source=7404-817\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020424 FRAME: 0116 OP \$40.00 12

500449734

source=7404-817\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020424 FRAME: 0117

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS,

<u>Daniel Wong</u> of 1272 Brookings Lane, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 and <u>Paul Patel</u> of 1010 East Evelyn Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086

hereafter referred to as "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has invented certain new and useful improvements in RAPID BLOOD EXPRESSION AND SAMPLING for

United States Patent	12/020,766			
which was filed on	January 28,	2008 .		

hereinafter referred to as the "Application." In the event the application number and/or filing date of the Application are not known and/or written above at the time this Assignment is executed, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert above the date and/or application number of the Application when officially known.

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250, herein referred to "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described, and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WP 24683 US2 007404-000817

Executed	this	_ day of	SAWUAKY (month)	, <u>2008</u> (year)	<u>_</u> .
		Daniel V	Vong		
COUNTY	OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> Y OF <u>SAWTA</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SS:		
(n	n SAU. 8, 20 name and title of off Yong	oo8 (date), beicer (e.g., "Jane I	efore me, <u>ALD</u> Doe, Notary Public")) per	sonally appeared Danie	fubeic I
[	personally kn proved to me		atisfactory evidence		
m in	e that he executed t	he same in his au	ribed to me within instrum thorized capacity, and the on behalf of which the pe	at by his signature on th	ne .
			WITNESS my hand and c	official seal	

D. CALDERON
Commission # 1529652
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

WP 24683 US2 007404-000817

Execut	ed this day of SANUAKY, (month)	<u>J&amp;8</u> (year)	
	Wall of the state		·
	Paul Patel		4
	OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) SS: TY OF <u>SAUTA CLARA</u> )		
• •	On <u>SAN. 8, 2008</u> (date), before me, <u>) CALDERON</u> , k (name and title of officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")) personally appratel		Public
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	to be the person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acme that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his si instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted instrument.	gnature on the	•
	WITNESS my hand and official sea		
		•	

D. CALDERON
Commission # 1529652
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

WP 24683 US2 007404-000817

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008**